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ProCredit Bank applies to

** For deposits that are not part of this document, the contractual terms that were signed at the
time of the application for the deposit will be applied. You will find these termshere.


https://www.procreditbank.com.al/Uploads/Data/Files/248/LISTAECMIMEVEPERDepozitatehapurapara2017_qhavpdgT3G.pdf

A ProCredit Bank

1. FULL PACKAGE

1.1 CURRENT ACCOUNT AND INCLUDED SERVICES COMMISSION

Opening, maintenance and closing of: current account, FlexSave, FlexSave for
children, term deposits

Debit card issuance, maintenance (valid for 5 years)

Deposits and withdrawals at ProCredit Bank ATMs

Payments at any POS in Albania

5 withdrawals/month with Mastercard from ATMs of other banks in Albania
Activation of the card held at the ProCredit Bank ATM

Issuance, maintenance of e-Banking account

Transfers between your accounts and other accounts within ProCredit Bank
Outgoing national transfersin ALL, not urgent and up to 1,500,000 ALL
QOutgoing national transfersin ALL, up to 20,000 ALL

Service payments in favour of: Telecommunications Companies / Public 700 ALL/5 EUR/5 USD
Institutions

ProPay incoming international transfers

Incoming international transfers with the "OUR" commission typology
Downloading and using the Mobile Banking application
Increasing/decreasing the card limit for purchases on the Internet, POS, ATM
withdrawals

Card blocking and unlocking for emergencies

Notification by SMS

Authorization of other persons on the current account

Account movement commission

Opening term deposits online



@ ProCredit Bank

1.2 ADDITIONAL SERVICES ONLINE/AGENCY

Opening and maintenance of additional current account 100 ALL/1EUR/1USD

Payment by card at POS abroad as well as purchases on

the Internet 1% (Min 100 LEK/ 1 EUR)

Sending funds from POS to the card No commission
1.3 NATIONAL TRANSFERS IN ALL ONLINE/AGENCY
Urgent, outgoing over 20,000 ALL*** 350 ALL Online/
700 ALL Agency

Commission for the return of the national transfer in ALL 1,500 ALL

Moadification of incoming transfer 1,000 ALL

1.4 NATIONAL TRANSFERS IN EUR/ USD ONLINE/ AGENCY
Outgoing - with the amount up to 10,000 EUR 0,1% of the amount, Min 3 EUR
Outgoing - with the amount 10,001 - 50,000 EUR 15 EUR

Outgoing - Normal with the amount over 50,000 EUR 20 EUR

Commission for tracking, changing or canceling the transfer 10 EUR

Commission for the return of the transfer 20 EUR

Incoming transfers .
No commission

QOutgoing in USD, up to 25,000 - Normal 15 USD (BEN,SHA)/ 35 USD (OUR)

Outgoing in USD, up to 25,000 - Urgent 25 USD (BEN,SHA)/ 45 USD (OUR)

QOutgoing in USD, over 25,000 - Normal 35 USD (BEN,SHA)/ 55 USD (OUR)

Outgoing in USD, over 25,000 - Urgent 45 USD (BEN,SHA)/ 65 USD (OUR)



@ ProCredit Bank

1.5 NATIONAL TRANSFERS IN OTHER ONLINE/ AGENCY

CURRENCIES

Outgoing National transfersin GBP/CHF 0.14% (min 8 GPB/CHF, max 180
GPB/CHFBEN/SHA) - Our
(+20GBP/CHF)

SWIFT Commission (transfers GBP/CHF)**** 5 GBP/CHF

1.6 INTERNATIONAL TRANSFERS IN EUR/ ONLINE/ AGENCY

usD

Incoming (Correspondent bank ProCredit Bank Germany) No commission

Outgoing in EUR - Normal 15 EUR (BEN,SHA)/30 EUR (OUR)
Outgoing in EUR - Urgent 25 EUR (BEN,SHA)/ EUR 40 (OUR)
Outgoing ProPay in EUR and USD 25EUR/USD

Outgoing in USD, up to 25,000 - Normal 15 USD (BEN,SHA)/ 35 USD (OUR)
Outgoing in USD, up to 25,000 - Urgent 25 USD (BEN,SHA)/ 45 USD (OUR)
Outgoing in USD, over 25,000 - Normal 35 USD (BEN,SHA)/ 55 USD (OUR)
Outgoing in USD, over 25,000 - Urgent 45 USD (BEN,SHA)/ 65 USD (OUR)

1.7 NATIONAL TRANSFERS IN OTHER ONLINE/ AGENCY

CURRENCIES

Transfers in GBP/CHE 0.14% (mln 8 GPB/CHF, max 180
GPB/CHF BEN/SHA) - Our
(+20GBP/CHF)

SWIFT Commission (transfers GBP/CHF) 5 GBP/CHF

General notes;

*) All outgoing national transfers over 1,500,000 ALL have Urgent status.

**) All outgoing national transfers in EUR currency have Urgent status.

***) For outgoing urgent national transfers over 20,000 ALL of customers in the counter, the commission is 700 ALL.
****) The SWIFT fee will be charged to the account along with the transfer fee, as part of the total applicable fees.
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2. BASIC PACKAGE

2.1 CURRENT ACCOUNT AND INCLUDED SERVICES COMMISSION

Opening and maintenance of current account, FlexSave, FlexSave for children,
term deposits

Debit card issuance (valid for 5 years)

Opening and maintenance of savings account

Deposits and withdrawals at ProCredit Bank ATMs

Payment at any POS in Albania

5 withdrawals/month with the Master card from the ATMs of other banks in the
country

Opening and maintenance of e-Banking and Mobile Banking

Transfers between your accounts and other accounts within ProCredit Bank

Each national transfer up to 20,000 ALL (Normal and Urgent)

Each outgoing national transfer up to 20,000 ALL (Normal and Urgent)

100 ALL/1 EUR/1

ProPay incoming international transfers
usb

Service payments in favour of: Telecommunications Companies / Public
Institutions

Opening term deposits online

Increasing/decreasing the card limit for Internet purchases, POS, ATM
withdrawals
Card blocking and unlocking

Notification by SMS

Authorization of other persons in the account

Changing the PIN from Mobile Banking
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2.2 ADDITIONAL SERVICES ONLINE/ AGENCY

Additional current account 100 ALL/1 EUR/ 1 USD
3-month debit card maintenance* 200 ALL/2 EUR/ 2 USD
Commission for closing the Basic Package within 12 months of opening 1,500 ALL/ 15 EUR/ 15 USD
Opening and maintenance of additional current account 100 ALL/1 EUR/1USD
Account movement commission, in physical form and via e-mail 1,000 ALL/10 EUR/ 10 USD
Payment at POS abroad as well as purchases on the Internet 1% (Min 100 LEK/ 1 EUR)
2.3 NATIONAL TRANSFERS IN ALL ONLINE AGENCY
Outgoing from 20,001 - 1,499,999 ALL* 250 ALL 500 ALL
Urgent outgoing from 20,001 ALL - 1,499,999 AL L ** 750 ALL 1,500 ALL
Urgent outgoing over 1,500,000 ALL*** 750 ALL 1,500 ALL
Commission for national transfer returnin ALL 2,000 ALL

Modification of incoming transfer 1,500 ALL

General notes;
*) Account statements are sent only to the e-mail address registered in the bank’s system.
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fgllj\lATIONAL TRANSFERS IN EUR/ RN

i 0.2% (Min 10 EUR - Max
.1% (Min 5 EUR-
Outgoing - up to 10,000 EUR ﬁ,,ax"l(o E'U‘;) v 20 EUR)
. 0.1% (Min 15 EUR - 0.2% (Min 25 EUR- Max
Outgoing - over 10,001 EUR Max 25 EUR) 50 EUR)
0.1%, (Min 20 USD — 0.15% (Min 15 USD — Max
L Max 25 USD 40 USD BEN/SHA), (+50
Outgoing in USD, up to 25,000 - Normal BEN/SHA), (+20 USD USD OUR)
OUR)
0.2% (Min 20 USD-Max 50
Outgoing in USD, up to 25,000 - Urgent 0.15%, Min 30 USD VD BEERA)
(+60 USD OUR)
0.15%, (Min 15 USD - 0.2% (Min 50 USD - Max
- Max 150 USD 250 USD BEN/SHA), (+80
Outgoing in USD, over 25,000 - Normal BAN/SHA), (+30 USD USD OUR)
OUR)
0.25% (Min 60 USD - Max
- 0.2% (Min 25 USD - 250 USD BEN/SHA), (+100
Outgoing in USD, over 25,000 - Urgent Max 150 USD) USD OUR)
Incoming transfers EUR No commission
Incoming transfers USD 5USD
SWIFT commission for national transfers* +5USD
_Commlss_lon for transfer return, du_e_to |r'1complete 20 EUR/ USD
information or closure of the beneficiary's account.
15 EUR/ USD

Commission for tracking, changing or canceling the
transfer

2.5 NATIONAL TRANSFERS IN OTHER CURRENCIES ONLINE/ AGENCY

0.14% (Min 8 - Max 180)

National Transfers in GBP/CHF BEN/SHA, (+20 GBP/CHF OUR)

SWIFT Commission (transfers GBP/CHF) +5 GBP/CHF



2.6 INTERNATIONAL TRANSFERS IN

EUR/USD

Outgoing in EUR - Normal

Outgoing in EUR - Urgent

Outgoing in USD, up to 25,000 - Normal

Outgoing in USD, up to 25,000 - Urgent

Outgoing in USD, over 25,000 - Normal

Outgoing in USD, over 25,000 - Urgent

Outgoing ProPay

SWIFT Commission

Incoming transfers “OUR*“ Commission Typology

0.15% (Min 20 EUR-
Max 75 EUR
BEN,SHA) (+15 EUR

OUR)

0.2% (Min 30 EUR -
Max 100 EUR
BEN,SHA) - (+15 EUR

OUR)

0.1% (Min 20 USD —

Online

@ ProCredit Bank

AGENCY

0.15% (Min 30 EUR- Max
100 EUR BEN,SHA), (+15
EUR OUR)

0.2% (Min 40 EUR - Max
150 EUR BEN,SHA), (+15
EUR OUR)

0.15% (Min 15 USD- Max

Max 25 BEN/SHA), 40 USD BEN/SHA), (+50
(+20 USD OUR) USD OUR)

0.15%, Min 30 USD — o o

Mo 40 USD 0.2% (Min 20 USD- Max

BEN/SHA), (+20 USD

OUR)

0.15% (Min 15 USD -
Max 150 USD

50 USD BEN/SHA), (+60
USD OUR)

0.2% (Min 50 USD - Max
250 USD BEN/SHA), (+80

BEN/SHA), (+30 OUR)  USD OUR)
0, i —
&ifl(gg'sgg LS 0.25% (Min 60 USD —
BEN/SHA), (r30USD  Max 250 USD BENISHA),
BT (+100 USD OUR)
10 EUR/ USD 20 EUR/ USD
+5EUR/USD
5 EUR/ USD

2.7 INTERNATIONAL TRANSFERS IN OTHER

CURRENCIES
National Transfers in GBP/CHF

SWIFT Commission (transfers GBP/CHF)

Clarifications:

ONLINE/ AGENCY

0.14% (Min 8 - Max
180BEN/SHA), (+20
GBP/CHF OUR)
+5 GBP/CHF

*The maintenance fee for the card will be applied every 3 months. This commission will be kept in full for each
quarterly period, regardless of the date when the account was opened during the corresponding quarterly period.
Note: This package is not offered to customers who will receive a loan in ProCredit Bank. While for the customers
of this package who will apply for Overdraft (FlexFund), an annual interest of 13% in EUR or 15% in ALL will be

applied.

** All Outgoing national transfers over 1,500,000 ALL have Urgent status.
*** All Outgoing national transfers in EUR currency have Urgent status.



3. MINIMUM PACKAGE

3.1 CURRENT ACCOUNT AND INCLUDED SERVICES

Opening, maintenance, and closing of the current account within a 24-month
period from the date of signing the contract

Debit card issuance (valid for 5 years)

Deposits and withdrawals in ProCredit Bank ATMs

Payment at any POS in Albania

5 withdrawals/month with the Master card from ATMs of other banks in the
country

Activation of the card held at the ATM of ProCredit Bank

Opening and maintenance of E-Banking and Mobile Banking

Transfers between your accounts and other accounts within ProCredit Bank

Each national transfer up to 20,000 ALL (Normal and Urgent)

Service payments in favour of: Telecommunications Companies / Public
Institutions

ProPay Incoming International Transfer

Incoming international transfer with the commission type “OUR”

Increasing/decreasing the card limit for Internet purchases, POS, ATM
withdrawals

Card blocking and unlocking for emergencies

Notification by SMS

Opening term deposits online

(7~ ProCredit Bank

COMMISSION

80 ALL

10
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3.2 ADDITIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION

Outgoing transfer up to 20,000 ALL (Normal and Urgent) 0ALL
Outgoing transfer from 20,001 up to 1,499,999 ALL (Normal) 50 ALL
Outgoing transfer over 1,499,999 ALL (Urgent) 500 ALL

1%, (min.100 ALL/ 1

Payment at POS abroad as well as purchases on the Internet EUR)

Sending funds from POS to the card No commission

Clarifications:
* Commissions for national transfers for values over 20,000 ALL will be offered only for the first 5 over-the-
counter transfers.

11



(7~ ProCredit Bank

4. SOCIAL PACKAGE

4.1 CURRENT ACCOUNT AND INCLUDED SERVICES

Opening, maintenance, and closing of the current account within a 24-month
period from the date of signing the contract

Debit card issuance (valid for 5 years)

Deposits and withdrawals in ProCredit Bank ATMs

Payment at any POS in Albania

5 withdrawals/month with the Master card from ATMs of other banks in the
country

Activation of the card held at the ATM of ProCredit Bank

Opening and maintenance of E-Banking and Mobile Banking

Transfers between your accounts and other accounts within ProCredit Bank 0 ALL

Each national transfer up to 1,500,000 ALL (Normal and Urgent, at the counter
and online)

Service payments in favour of: Telecommunications Companies / Public
Institutions

ProPay Incoming International Transfer

Incoming international transfers with the commission type “OUR”

Increasing/decreasing the card limit for Internet purchases, POS, ATM
withdrawals

Card blocking and unlocking for emergencies

Notification by SMS

Opening term deposits online

12
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5. STUDENT PACKAGE

5.1 CURRENT ACCOUNT AND INCLUDED SERVICES COMMISSION

Opening and maintenance of current account in ALL

Debit card issuance (valid for 5 years)

Deposits and withdrawals in ProCredit Bank ATMs

Payment at any POS in Albania

5 withdrawals/month with the Master card from ATMs of other banks in the
country

Activation of the card by SMS

Opening and maintenance of E-Banking and Mobile Banking

Transfers between your accounts and other accounts within ProCredit Bank 0ALL

Service payments in favour of: Telecommunications Companies / Public
Institutions

ProPay Incoming International Transfer

Increasing/decreasing the card limit for Internet purchases, POS, ATM
withdrawals

Card blocking and unlocking for emergencies

Notification by SMS

Opening term deposits online

13
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6. PROKID PACKAGE

6.1 CURRENT ACCOUNT AND INCLUDED SERVICES COMMISSION

Opening, maintenance, and closing of the ProKid current account

Opening and maintenance of the ProKid Deposit

Opening and maintenance of the ProKid Savings Account

Incoming transfers from other accounts within ProCredit Bank 0ALL

ProPay Incoming International Transfer

Notification by SMS

Clarifications:
* The interest rates for ProKid Savings Accounts and Term Deposits are in accordance with the current Pricing
List for individual clients with the Basic Package.

14



7. OTHER SERVICES

~ ProCredit Bank

7.1 OTHER SERVICES* ONLINE/ AGENCY

Issuance commission for each additional Token or reissuance of Token in case of

loss or physical damage

Special certificates, investigation within 12 months

Special certificates, investigation over 12 months

Notarial statement for a closed loan

Inquiry for banking information for the customer in Archive

Collateral Change for credit exposures

Fee for issuing a copy of a document older than one month

Mediation for repayment of funds with the Bank of Albania for investment in
treasury bonds. (Minimum amount 300,000 ALL)

Commission for tracking, changing or canceling the transfer

Commission for the return of the national incoming transfer in ALL

Commission for return of national / international transfer in foreign currency

Modification of incoming transfer

Other commissions

Explanations:
* These fees are applicable to all service packages individually.

3,000 ALL

2,500 ALL

3,500 ALL

2,000 ALL

3,000 ALL

2,000 ALL

3,000 ALL

0,10% of the amount
(Min. 1’500 ALL; Max.
5’000 ALL)

10 EUR/ 10 USD /10
GBP /10 CHF

2,000 ALL

20 EUR/20USD/ 20
GBP /20 CHF

1,500 ALL/ 10 EUR/ 10
USD /10 GBP/10 CHF

Costs of third parties (if
applicable)
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7.2 WITHDRAWAL at 24/7 Zone; ATM AGENCY

For amounts up to 1,000,000
ALL /7,000 EUR

500 ALL/5 EUR
(This service is offered at all
service points)

For amounts up to 2,000,000
ALL /20,000 EUR (with a 2-day
preliminary notice) o B
No commission

(This service is offered at all

service points)

For amounts over: 2,000,000
ALL /20,000 EUR / any amount

in USD (with a preliminary ADEE

notice)*

For amounts over: 1,000,001

ALL /7,001 EUR /7,001 USD

(without a notice) 0.15% (min 1,500 ALL/15 EUR/15 USD
(This service is provided only at max 40,000 ALL/400 EUR/400 USD)

the Central Offices Agency)

Only withdrawals for the values of 500 ALL/10 EUR are exempted from the commission for withdrawals.
* The notification on funds withdrawal is made 2-5 working days in advance, depending on the day of withdrawal.

7.3 DEPOSITS AGENCY

in coins (when the amount deposited in coins 1% of the transaction amount (min 500 ALL)
exceeds ALL 10,000)

Deposits in banknotes for USD currency & for any 0.19% of the transaction amount (min 1,000 ALL/10
amount over 7,000 EUR/ 1,000,000 ALL EUR/

10 USD, max 50,000 ALL/500 EUR/500 USD)*

* This commission includes all deposits made by third parties (customers or non-customers). The following are
excluded from this commission : Deposits of values up to 500 ALL/10 EUR. Deposits up to the value of 7,000
USD (this service is offered only at Central Office Service Points), Deposits for loan installment payments from
third parties, family/business owner deposits to open Flex Save Savings accounts or Time Deposits and Deposits
of Private Individuals according to the agreement that the bank has with the German Embassy.

16



8. DEBIT CARD

A ProCredit Bank

SERVICES WITH A DEBIT CARD TERMS AND COMMISSIONS

Currency

Card validity
Daily payment limit in internet and POS (possibility of higher
limit)

Daily limit of card transactionsin ATM

Daily limit of card transactionsin POS and Internet

Limit of withdrawal amount at ATM ProCredit Bank in
Albania, at 24/7 Zones

Limit of deposit amount at ATM ProCredit Bank in Albania, at
24/7 Zones

Withdrawal at an ATM that is not operated by ProCredit Bank
Albania domestically (when you make more than 5
withdrawals/month)

6-month fee, maintenance for each additional card***
PIN change at ATM
Withdrawal printout at a ProCredit Bank Albania ATM

Balance printout from a ProCredit Bank Albania ATM

Printout of the last 12 transactions in the account

Checking the account balance at an ATM that is not operated by
ProCredit Bank Albania

PIN change at ATMs of other banks in the country and
abroad****

Investigation commission for suspicious debit/creditcard
transactions

Payment at POS abroad as well as purchases on the Internet
Debit card withdrawal at an ATM not operated by ProCredit
Bank Albania (abroad)

Withdrawals at ATM-ProCredit Bank Kosovo, Macedonia,
Bosnia-Herzegovina

Payment at POS (within the country and in ProCredit Bank
Kosovo)

ALL/EUR
5 Years
50,000 ALL /500 EUR*
30 Transactions
30 Transactions
Daily: 200,000 ALL /2,000 EUR**

Daily: 1,000,000 ALL / 7,000 EUR

200 ALL/2 EUR

600 ALL /6 EUR
200 ALL /2 EUR
20 ALL/0.2EUR
50 ALL/0.5EUR
100 ALL /1 EUR
50 ALL/0.5EUR
300 ALL /3 EUR
1,000 ALL /10 EUR /10 USD

1%, (Min.100 ALL/ 1 EUR)

2.5% (min 400 ALL/ 4 EUR — max 1,000
ALL/10 EUR)

1EUR

No commission

*The limit of the Master card can be increased through the Mobile Banking app up to 500,000 LEK / 5,000 EUR.
** The limit of the Master card can be increased through the Mobile Banking app up to 1,000,000 LEK / 10,000 EUR.
*** This fee is applicable only for the individual Basic Package and does not apply if the card closure is initiated by the bank

itself.

**** PIN change can be done through MobileBanking. Go to the ‘Cards’ menu and select the ‘Change PIN’ option. This service

is free of charge, and the PIN is updated immediately.

17



9. CREDIT CARD

SERVICES WITH CREDIT CARD

@ ProCredit Bank

Card that is offered

Currency

Card validity

Annual commission

Commission for late payment of the monthly invoice
(if itis paid later than the 15th of the following
month)

Daily limit for Internet and POS use

Withdrawal at the POS of other banks in Albania
and abroad

ALL /EUR

3 Years

2,000 ALL /15 EUR

0.5% penalty per day over the outstanding amount
(example: 200 EUR x 0.5% x 3 days = 3 EUR)

Approved card limit

3% (min.600 ALL/6 EUR; max.1,200 ALL/12 EUR)

TRANSACTIONS AT ATM

TERMS AND COMMISSIONS

MASTERCARD

Withdrawal — at 24/7 Zones of ProCredit Bank

Withdrawal — Daily limitat ATM

Withdrawal — Daily limitin Internetand POS

Withdrawal —-Other banks in Albania and abroad

Balance — Other banks in Albania and abroad

Balance—at 24/7 Zones of ProCredit Bank (invoice
printout)

Last 12 transactions printout— at 24/7 Zones of
ProCredit Bank

PIN change - at 24/7 Zones of ProCredit Bank

PIN change — Other banks in Albania and abroad

3% (min.600 ALL/6 EUR; max.1,200 ALL/12 EUR)

30 withdrawals/ day

30 transaction/day

3% (min.600 ALL/6 EUR; max.1,200 ALL/12 EUR)

50 ALL/0.5EUR

50 ALL /0.5 EUR

100 ALL/1EUR

200 ALL /2 EUR

300 ALL /3 EUR

18
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PAYMENTS AT POS

Payment at POS/ online in Albania Free of charge
Purchases abroad and on the Internet Free of charge
Sending funds from POS to the card 300 ALL /2.5 EUR

19
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10. DEPOSITS

10.1 SAVING ACCOUNT

FlexSave 0.8% 0.2% 0.5%

* Interest is credited to your current account every month.

10.2 TERM DEPOSITS

12-month 1.0% 0.3% 0.5%
24-month 1.6% 0.4% 0.6 %
36-month 1.9% 0.5 % 0.7%

* The deposit in the Bank is insured up to the amount of 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand)
ALL by the Deposit Insurance Agency - //www.asd.gov.al When the fixed term deposit is closed before
the deadline, only 10% is benefited (in ALL)/ 0% (in EUR/USD) of the total interest accrued. The
calculated interest rate will be annual on a daily basis for the period during which the funds have been in
the account. The notification for withdrawing the deposit before the maturity date shall be made two
working days in advance for deposits opened until16.05.2023 .

* The notification for withdrawing the deposit before the maturity date, for deposits opened after
16.05.2023, shall be made according to the deadlines below: a) Term deposit up to 100,000
EUR/USD/10,000,000 ALL - 2 days in advance b) Term deposit from 100,000 EUR/USD up to
1,000,000 EUR/USD, 10,000,000 ALL up to 100,000,000 ALL - 31 days in advance c) Term deposit
over 1,000,000 EUR/USD/100,000,000 ALL - 90 days in advance. d) Deposit in the offer according to
the term stipulated in the contract.

Minimum amount for term deposits: 100,000 ALL/ 1,000 EUR/ 1,000 USD.

20
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10.3 OFFER OF TERM DEPOSITS

Amount (in | 6-month 12-month 24-month 36-month 48-month 60-month

Lek) term term term term term term
Up to 1% 1.8% 2.2% 2.4% 2.7% 3%
3,000,000 lek ) ) ) ’
3,000,000
ALL - 1.5% 2.2% 2.6% 2.7% 2.9% 3.2%
10,000,000 : : ' ' ' '
lek
Above
10,000,000 1.8% 2.5% 2.7% 2.8% 3% 3.3%
lek
Amount (in 12-month 24-month 36-month 48-month 60-month
Euro) term term term term term
Upto30,000 4 5oy 1% 1.2% 1.4% 1.6% 1.8%
euros
30,000 —
100,000 0.7% 1.3% 1.5% 1.7% 1.9% 2%
euros
Above
100,000 0.9% 1.5% 1.7% 2% 2.2% 2.5%

euros

Amount (in | 6-month 12-month 24-month 36-month 48-month 60-month

Usd) term term term term term term
Sk “’;’0'000 0.5% 1% 1.3% 1.6% 1.9% 2.3%
f(?d?g(fo; 0.7% 1.2% 1.5% 1.8% 2.1% 2.4%
[ 530 0.9% 1.5% 1.7% 206 2.2% 2.5%
100,000 : : : : :

* The offer is valid until 31/12/2025.

21
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10.4 DEPOSIT “UP”

ey 1 |z sl el ool 7o ]onlale

05% 06% 08% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

EUR 02% 03% 04% 06% 08% 10% 12% 15% 20% 25% 3.0% 40%

* The minimum term of this deposit is 3 months, and the maximum is 36 months (3 years).

** The deposit rate is increasing according to the currency and is reviewed every 3 months.
**%) If the “UP” deposit agreement is terminated by the client during a quarterly period, the interest for that

period will not be granted. This rule also applies in cases where fixed-term deposit (TDA) funds are executed
on behalf of third parties, such as enforcement agencies, tax authorities, etc.

22
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11. LOAN

11.1 CONSUMER LOAN*

DISBURSEME
AMOUNT MAXIMUM m

PRODUCT MATURITY NT
months ALL EUR
( ) COMMISSION
o, i
50,000A2L,Eoo,ooo 9% Firstyear, 9€ezrst
ProFast (Flex) 60 f;&olgg/BTH ongoing 20%
500 - 20,000 90/°’ M- oM+8%, e
EUR 0 min 8%
50,000 -2,000,000
ALL
ProFast (Fix) 60 12% 11% 2.0%
500 - 20,000
EUR
o 0, i
50,OOOA3I’_,EOO,OOO 8% First year, SA)eZ: rst
ongoing BTH year,
FLEX 84 12M+8% mi ongoing 1.5%
500 - 30,000 60 o.M 1 oM+7%,
EUR min 7%
50,000 -3,000,000
ALL
FIX 84 11% 10% 1.5%
500 - 30,000
EUR

11.2 PAYMENT OVERDRAFT

INTEREST
AMOUNT | MAXIMUM DISBURSEMEN

PRODUCT MATURITY
(month) T COMMISSION

FlexFund up to 300% of
(Overdraft) 12 9% 7% 0%

the payment
Full package
FlexFund up to 300% of
(Overdraft) SERTaT 12 15% 13% 0%

Basic package

23



11.3 LOAN FOR INVESTMENTS*

MAXIMU
propuct | AMOUNT M
MATURIT
Y (month)
100,000 -
Home 5,000,000 ALL
Renovation
1,000 - 50,000 60
FLEX EUR
(No collateral)
Home 100,000 -
Renovation 5,000,000 ALL
FIX 1,000 - 50,000 &
(No collateral) EUR
Home 100,000 -
; 10,000,000 ALL
Renovation
FIX 1,000 - 100,000 120
(With EUR
collateral)

11.4 LOAN FOR PURCHASING A HOUSE

@ ProCredit Bank

INTEREST

ALL

9% First
year,
ongoing

BTH
12M+7%,
min 9%

11%

9% First
year,
ongoing

BTH
12M+6%,
min 9%

EUR

8% First
year, ongoing

EB 12M+6%o,
min 8%

10%

8% First
year, ongoing

EB 12M+5%,
min 8%

DISBURSEMENT

COMMISSION

1.5%

1.5%

1.5%

INTERES
il AIIEIY DISBURSEMEN
PRODUCT CATEGORY | MATURITY
Payee at BTH ®
ProCredit 12M+3%, EBn1.i2n|V|5'(|;3 %, 0.9%
Bank min 5% °
Income from BTH
i (o)
FLEX relgtr/bﬁf':tfg/r 3300 (25Years)  12M+4%, E?nilﬁ';";y" 1%
%anks min 5.5% 70
BTH
(0)
Immigrants 12M+506, B 12M+5%, 1.5%
. min 6%
min 6%
or i
3.9% First 3.9% First
Payee at year Vi
ProCr(Ie(dlt BTH £B 1oM4% 0.9%
=El 12M+3.5%, accipets
FIX+FLEX* - min 5%
300 (25 Years) . -
4% First 4% First
year Year
Payee in other
banks BTH EB 1%
12M+4.5%,  12M+4.5%,
min 5.5% min 5.5%
* For non-salary clients at ProCredit Bank applying for consumer or investment loans, the interest rate is +1% 24

on the margin and minimum. The disbursement fee does not change, regardless of whether the client is a payroll

client or not.
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AGREEMENT WITH

CONSTRUCTION PAYEES NOT PAYEES IMMIGRANTS
COMPANIES
BTH 12M+5.5%
_ BTH 12M +3.5 % min BTH 12M+4.5% °
Loan in ALL
5.5% min 5.5%
min 6%
0,
_ EB 12M+3.5 %, min EB 12M+4.5%, EB 12M+5.5%,
Loan in Euro
5.5% min 5.5%
min 6%
Disbursement commission 1.5% 2% 2%

11.5 LOANS GUARANTEED WITH DEPOSITS

LOANS & BANK DISBURSEMEN
ADVANCES INTEREST T
GUARANTEED WITH AMOUNT (annual) COMMISSION
DEPOSITS

Deposits and Loans/Advances in min. 50,000 ALL/500  TDA interest offered

the same currency TDA cover 0.5%

100% of the value EUR/USD for aguarantee +2%

Deposit and Loan/Advance in min. 100,000 ALL/ TDA interest offered

different currencies TDA covers 0.5%

110% of the value 1°000 EUR/USD for a guarantee +3%
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11.6 HOUSING LOAN ACCORDING TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ARKONSTUDIO SH.P.K. *

Agreement with a Construction NON-SALARY

Company Arkonstudio SALARY RECIPIENT

shpk/ByLong Hill* RECIPIENT

1.9% fixed for the first three
1.9% fixed for the first three

years of the loan, thereafter years of the loan, thereafter

TB + 3%, minimum 4.7%

Loan in Albanian ALL
TB + 4%, minimum 4.7%

1.9% fixed for the first three
1.9% fixed for the first three

Loan in Euro currency years of the loan, thereafter years of the loan, thereafter
EB + 3%, minimum 4.5%

EB + 4%, minimum 4.5%

Disbursement Commission 1.5% 204

* The above-mentioned rates apply to both the Basic Package and the Full Package for clients.
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INTEREST ON ARREARS

Intereston arrears for all loan types 15% per year of the outstanding amount

EARLY CLOSURE OF LOANS, BANK ADVANCE

Investment Loan
(consume)

Investment Loan
(investment))

Mortgage Loan
Investment Loan
(Renewal)

Commission for
partial loan
repayment*

Investment loan
(consumption) +
mortgage loan
contract

When the period between early repayment and maturity of the loan is over 1 year, the
compensation in this case does not exceed 1% of the amount of the early paid loan.
When it does not exceed 1 year, the compensation does not exceed 0.5% of the loan
amount paid before the deadline. It should be kept in consideration that the commission
for early settlements does not apply to: a) if the settlementis made on the basis of an
insurance contract in the event of the occurrence of the event defined in the insurance
contract; b) for the limit loan (overdraft) and c) if the repayment of the loan before the
deadline corresponds to a period, for which the interest rate of the loan is not fixed.

a) A commission of 3% over the remaining part of the loan principal, with a minimum
value of 100 (one hundred) EUR/USD or 15,000 (fifteen thousand) ALL in cases where
early repayment is made with the borrower's funds;

b) A commission of 5% over the remaining principal of the loan with a minimum value
of 100 (one hundred) euros/usd;

or ¢) 15,000 (fifteen thousand) ALL in cases where early repayment is made with funds
financed by other institutions.

When the period between early repayment and maturity of the loan is over 1 year, the
commission applied in this case does not exceed 2% of the amount of the loan paid early.
When this period does not exceed 1 year, the compensation does not exceed 1% of the
loan amount paid before the deadline. It should be borne in mind that the commission for
premature settlements is not applied on the basis of an insurance contract in the event of
the occurrence of events in insurance agreements.

3% of the amount brought by the client (partial loan repayment is classified as any
prepayment that is worth the minimum of 6 (six) installments of the loan that the client
requests to partially close).

In case of immediate payment of 6 (six) or more installments together, the lender
considers partial repayment of the loan and recalculation of the remaining principal in a
new payment plan. This procedure is possible in the dates between the payment of the
installments according to the payment plan and the accumulated interest will first be
deducted from the amount brought.

When the borrower arrives on the date of payment of the loan installment, the nearest
installment that has the repayment date will be paid first and then the remaining amount
that will go for partial payment will have to be at least the amount of 6 ( six)
installments.

In both cases, after these obligations have been deducted, the commission will be applied
over this amount according to the provisions in point 5.2 of this article, depending on the
currency of the loan.
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON LOAN PRODUCTS

For all loans in ALL/ EUR/ USD, loan installments in the payment plan will be rounded to 1 ALL/ 1 EUR/ 1
usD.

1. Flex Fund - Bank Advance is based on the salary.

2. The interest will be calculated on the basis of the year with 360 days (for loans) / 365 days (for Ovd) and the
interest value every month will be calculated over the remaining part of the loan principal x the annual interest of
the loan / 360 days * the number of days of the month.

3. The reference rates used are: EB = 12-month Euribor; CME TERM SOFR 12 months; Treasury Bond = 12-month
Treasury Bond. The EURIBOR/CME TERM SOFR interest rate that will be applied to the loan will be determined
on the last day of the previous month, while the Treasury Bond interest rate will be determined according to the last
auction held by the Bank of Albania. The EURIBOR/CME TERM SOFR/Treasury Bond interest rate will be
changed every 12 months from the moment the loan is issued, while the fixed interest rate is unchanged throughout
the duration of the loan. The interest rate that will be applied after 12 months will follow the same calculation as at
the moment of receiving the loan.”

4. The effective interest rate (NEI) is the total cost of the loan for the customer, expressed as an annual percentage
of the value of the loan and will not be more than the maximum effective interest rate (NEI Maximal) published by
the Bank of Albania in its official website, in accordance with the provisions of the Regulation on Consumer and
Mortgage Credit.

“Maximum effective interest rate (maximum NEI)" - is the effective interest rate calculated as the average of the
effective interest rate applied by entities according to the type of consumer loan, considering/adding a third of it as
defined in the Regulation On the Consumer and Mortgage Loan of the Bank of Albania. This rate is set at the end of
each semester for the following semester by the Bank of Albania and is published on its official website.

5. The total cost of the loan is the totality of all expenses, including interest, commissions and any other type of
expenses that the customer pays in connection with the loan agreement according to its terms (expenses for ancillary
services for the loan agreement, in particular insurance premiums), included when the service is mandatory to
benefit from the loan or the applied interest rate).
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12. PROPERTY VALUATION COMMISSIONS

12.1 IMMOVABLE/MORTGAGE PROPERTIES

Multifunct

ional
AREA APARTMEN QARG HOTELS/ GAS | building / ALANTEY CARACES

TS SHOPS/ STATIONS e FACTORIE BASEMENT

UNITS Center, S S

Area 1: 10,000 16,000 12,000 30,000 50,000 12,000 42,000 28,000 8,000

Tirané LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK

Area 2:

Durrés,

Elbasan 12,000 17,000 13,000 33,000 53,000 15,000 45,000 30,000 9,000
n, LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK

Lushnje,

Lezhé, Lag

Area 3:

gfr’;tv'“e' 13,000 18,000 14,000 34,000 54,000 16,000 46,000 31,000 10,000
LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK

Shkodér,

Pogradec

Area 4:

Korgé, 14,000 19,000 15,000 35,000 55,000 17,000 47,000 32,000 11,000

Gjirokastér, LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK LEK

Sarandé

12.2 MOVABLE PROPERTIES

AREA Vehicles 4+1 Vehicles 8+1 Trucks/ Buses Production Line Production Line Equipment
<20°000 euro >20°000 euro

Area 1: Tirané 8,000 LEK 9,500 LEK 12,000 LEK 18,000 LEK 39,000 LEK 8,000 LEK
Area 2: Durrés,
Elbasan,

. . 9,000 LEK 10,500 LEK 13,500 LEK 20,500 LEK 41,500 LEK 11,000 LEK
Lushnje, Lezhé,
Lag
Area 3: Fier,
\S/t']cl’(zedé?erat’ 10,000 LEK 11,500 LEK 14,500 LEK 21,500 LEK 42,500 LEK 12,000 LEK
Pogradec
Area 4: Korgé,
Gjirokastér, 11,000 LEK 12,500 LEK 15,500 LEK 22,500 LEK 43,500 LEK 13,000 LEK
Sarandé
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